

M.A.C. Case No.126 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-003774-2020

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 22

Dated : 30.01.2025:

Today, the date is fixed for P.H.

The petitioner/claimant file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Opposite Party files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates for the petitioners and the O.P are present.

Now, the record is taken up for evidence.

One Prasenjit Roy is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and he is discharged. During evidence, the original authorization letter, issued by R.T.O, Howrah in favour of P.W-1 and the vehicle particulars of vehicle being No.WB11C/4668 are marked as Exbt.-1 and Exbt.-2 respectively.

At this stage, one petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner/claimant praying for time to adduce further evidence in this case from the side of the petitioner.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 09/03/2026 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal, Howrah

Judge, MAC Tribunal-cum
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah