

**MACC No. 126 of 2020**

**CNR No. WBHW01-003774-2020**

Present : **Sri Plaban Mukherjee( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

**Order No. 18,**

**Dated : 18.03.2025**

Today, the date is fixed for framing of issues.

The petitioners/claimants file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P/the Regional Transport Officer, Howrah.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Heard. Considered.

Issues are framed in separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

Fix 25/06/2025 for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal**

**Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah**